DKR, IDR
3 Edition 08.15lProduct brochure · GB
Butterfly valves
Butterfly valves with actuator
•	 For (hot) air and flue gas.
•	 Low leakage rate and pressure loss
•	 Wide range of nominal sizes DN 15 – 500
•	 Simple installation thanks to clamping between standard

4
4
Type code
IDR
Code Description
IDR Butterfl y valve for hot air and fl ue gas with actuator
15�–�300 Nominal size
Z For fi tting between two DIN fl anges
03 pu max. 300 mbar (4.35 psi)
D
A
With disc clearance
With stop bar
100
350
450
650
Temperature range:
100°C (212°F)
350°C (662°F)
450°C (842°F)
650°C (1202°F)
Attachment set for axial mounting:
AU  Electrical connection: IC 50 above the pipe
AS Electrical connection: IC 50 to the side of the pipe
Attachment set with linkage:
GD for DKR..D
GDW and heat defl ector for DKR..D
Attachment set with linkage and shock suppressor:
GA for DKR..A
GAW and heat defl ector for DKR..A
Code Description
/50 Series 50, with higher torque
-03
-07
-15
-30
-60
Running time [s]/Adjustment angle [°]:
3.7/90
7.5/90
15/90
30/90
60/90
W
Q
H
Mains voltage:
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
3
7
15
20
30
Torque:
3 Nm
7 Nm
15 Nm
20 Nm
30 Nm
E
T
Continuous control
Three-point step control
R10 Feedback potentiometer
Technical data
Gas type: air, flue gas.
Inlet pressure pu: max. 300 mbar (4.35 psi).
Medium temperature:
DKR..100:	-20 to +100°C (-4 to +212°F),
DKR..350:	-20 to +350°C (-4 to +662°F),